

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 71/2025
CM No. 1559/2025

Javed Iqbal Ahanger

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.03.2025)

- 01.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondents, which is waived by Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
- 03.** With a view to proceed further in the matter, it is appropriate to direct the learned counsel appearing for the respondents to have instruction or may file reply on or before the next date of hearing.
- 04.** List this matter on **26.03.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.03.2025
Vijay