

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 71/2025

Javed Iqbal Ahanger

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinay Choudhary, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.12.2025**

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks and is granted six weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 02.03.2026.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
22.12.2025  
Manik