

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 71/2025

Javed Iqbal Ahanger

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2026

1. Response till date has not been filed in spite of availing six weeks' time vide order dated 22.12.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one week's time to comply with the aforesaid order.
3. In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which the right to file the response shall stand closed and the matter shall be heard on its merits.
4. List on 24.03.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

02.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS