

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 71/2025
CM No. 1559/2025**

Javed Iqbal Ahanger

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shehreen Bhat, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(24.03.2026)**

Last and final opportunity is granted as prayed for to the respondents to file reply/objections within the period of three weeks.

List on **18.05.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.03.2026
Amit